Form PTO-1595

05-16-2002



ERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab antique 57 57 31/2002)	S ONI 102092558	
Tab settings → → ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Intelisys Electronic Commerce, Inc.	Name:	
2200120,0 220020200 00 2 0200, 0200	Internal Address: c/o Bernard Katz, Esq.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes And No	J_H_ Cohen LLP	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 33 Thornall Street	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	2 5 8	
☐ Other		
	City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08837	
Execution Date: September 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛍 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (See attached)	
(See attached)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00	
Name: Hadas Weisman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: <u>Debevoise & Plimpton</u>	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stroot Address 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	All 6 1 7	
Hadas Weisman	Julifa Marie Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signapore and documents:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mailedocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

RECORDATION FORM COVER

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

00000120 60159333 120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0041

Item 4 A. Patent Application No.(s)

60/159,333

09/383,157

Item 4 B. Patent No.

5,970,475

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0042



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTELISYS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELISYS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE, INC. TO "METIOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000.

Express Mail mailing label No. EK \$40524 76203

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or lee)

ahar (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1746434

DATE: 04-26-02 **PATENT**

REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0043

8100 2687261

020269287

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 08/18/2000 001422293 - 2687261

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of **CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION**

•	First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
	INTELIOUS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE, INC.
	resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate
	of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and
	calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.
	The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
	Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by
	changing the Article thereof numbered "FROT" so that, as amended, said Article
	shall be and read as follows:
	" the name of the corporation is Metrom, Inc.
	" the name of the corporation is Métion, Inc. Effective September 1, 2000,
	11
•	Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special
	meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice
	in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
	Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were
	voted in favor of the amendment.
•	Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of
	Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
•	Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason
	of said amendment.
M ^e verse Mail ^a	mailing tabel No. <u>EK 8 40 52 4</u> 762 US
Date of Deposit	May 1 2002 px 1 21114
1 hereby deposited with	the United States Postal Service "Express (Authorized Officer)
Mail Post Office on the date i	o to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 Indicated above and is addressed to the Indicated above and Indicated above above and Indicated above and Indicated above and Indicated above above and Indicated above above and Indicated above above above and Indicated above ab
Commissioner D.C. 20231.	of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, NAME:
	Both Aken
(Typed or pri	nted name of person mailing paper or fee)
(Signa	ture of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0044